Introduced by: Mayor at Req. of Bear Creek FSA Bd. Date: November 21, 1989 Hearing: December 5, 1989 Action: ENACTED Vote: UNANIMOUS

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

ORDINANCE 89-60

TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE BEAR CREEK CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TO THE BEAR CREEK FIRE SERVICE AREA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

WHEREAS, the Bear Creek Fire Service Area Board has requested that \$10,000 be transferred from the Bear Creek Capital Projects Fund to the Bear Creek Fire Service Area Special Revenue Fund; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this transfer is to properly account for purchases of certain equipment and supplies; and

WHEREAS, the funds are available in the Capital Projects Fund;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$10,000 will be transferred from account 442.512010.47207 and appropriated to the contingency account 207.512010.49999.

<u>Section 2</u>. That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS <u>5th</u> DAY OF <u>December</u>, 1989.

James W. Skogstad, Assembly President

ATTEST:

÷.,

Frindley by Borough he have Deputy Borough (Verk Gerine Y.